
 

 

 

19th Floor, Centennial Place    
250 – 5th Street SW  

Calgary, Alberta   T2P 0R4 
T (403) 662.3990   F (403) 662.3994   

Toll Free 310.0000   www.nrcb.ca 

 
 

Writer’s Direct Line:  (403) 297-4304 
E-Mail: bill.kennedy@nrcb.ca 

Fax:  (403) 662-3994 

 
 

17 May 2018       SENT BY EMAIL to chiefleecrowchild@tsuutina.com  
 
 
Chief Lee Crowchild and Councillor Vincent Crowchild 
Tsuut'ina Nation, TUS Consultation Department 
9911 Chiila Blvd.  
Tsuut'ina, Alberta T2W 6H6 
ttnconsultation@tsuutina.com 
 
Dear Chief Crowchild and Councillor Crowchild: 
 
Re: Alberta Transportation - Springbank Off-Stream Reservoir Project – NRCB Application No. 1701 
 
Your letter dated 8 May 2018 asks for confirmation that the Natural Resources Conservation Board will 
conduct a public hearing to consider the above application by Alberta Transportation.  The need for a public 
hearing is made by the Board only once it is satisfied the application is complete.  At that stage it may 
proceed directly to a notice of hearing, or it may issue a notice of application inviting interested parties to 
formally submit objections to the NRCB.   
 
It remains a reasonable expectation that this application is likely to proceed to a public hearing given the 
nature of stakeholder engagement to this point of the process, and the expectation that directly affected 
parties will file objections with the NRCB.   
 
I would be pleased to answer any questions the Tsuu’tina Nation has in relation to the NRCB’s review 
process. I can be reached at 403-297-4304. 
 
Yours sincerely; 
 
 
Bill Kennedy 
General Counsel 
 
cc: Virginia Mathers, Mandell Pinder (by email virginia@mandellpinder.com) 
 Norine Saddleback, Tsuu’tina Nation (by email norine.saddleback@tsuutina.com) 

Mark Svensen, Alberta Transportation (by email mark.svenson@gov.ab.ca) 
Meghan Jurijew, Alberta Environment and Parks (by email meghan.jurijew@gov.ab.ca) 
Jennifer Howe, CEAA (by email jennifer.howe@ceaa-acee.gc.ca) 

 JoAnn P. Jamieson, McLennan Ross LLP (by email jjamieson@mross.com) 
Ron Kruhlak, Q.C., McLennan Ross LLP (by email rkruhlak@mross.com) 
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